(‘ESOP 2024’/‘Plan’), the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board, vide 
resolution passed by circulation on December 12, 2025, has approved the allotment of 
6,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

Consequently, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company increased to  
Rs. 8,46,49,950 (Rupees Eight Crore Forty-Six Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Fifty only) comprising 84,64,995 (Eighty-Four Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Ninety-Five Only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.10/- each. 

The said Equity Shares shall rank Pari- passu in all respect with the existing Equity Shares 
of the Company. 

Kindly take the same on record.  

Thanking you,  

Yours faithfully,